APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ANNA NAGAR
CHENNAI

1900028
59031

G P RA CAMPUS TIRUMANGALAM ANNA
NAGAR CHENNAI, TAMILNADU, CHENNAI,
TAMILNADU - 600040

NIRMALENDU KAR
MSc, B.Ed
kvannanagarchennai@yahoo.com

8670939532

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-
mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/fee-

structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-

plan/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya-
mangement-committee/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/any-other/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/result-
analysis/academic-result/




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL NIRMALENDU KAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 69
PGT 13
TGT 27
PRT 25
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS R. CHANDINI M.Sc Psychology
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 201 201 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 139 138 99.28

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ  18961.68
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 52 & 23
MTR)



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 47
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 72
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/embed/ynSCpd7QDVQ?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE si
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Muthulakshmi.B PGT M.SC,B.Ed

2 C Chellapandian PGT M.SC,M.PHIL,M.ED
3 A.Madhavi PGT M.Com,B.ED
4 D.Bhanumathi PRT Bsc.BED

5 U.Sunitha PRT MA B.Ed

6 Ashok Kumar TGT Mphil.Bed

7 S.Ranganathan TGT MA BED

8 M.Narasimhan TGT MA MPHIL

9 B.Palaniammal PRT B.sc

10 SABITHA S PRT BSC. ED

11 Meena Raju TGT MA

12 N.Sumathi TGT M.A,B.ed

13 Neerja Rao OTHER M.sc

14 N.V.K.J.Rekha PRT B.SC,B.ED
15 Ezilmathi Jawahar PRT B.SC

16 P.Hemamalini PRT B.COM,M.A
17 HEMAMALINI RAMESH PRT B.SC,M.A

18 Arunlata PRT M.SC



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

B. Jegannathan
S.J.Rajkumar
L.Manoharan

SMITHA UNNIKRISHNAN

DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI

J ANANDAN

BRIJITN J

ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH
R SEKAR

SMITHA S

ASHAP S

KALADEVI A
GUNASEELAN S
AISHWARYAR

AKIFA FATHIMA S

A KABIRAMI

Shreya Sharma

C JANAVI

SUMAN DABAS
PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV
NIRMALENDU KAR

P SRI RAMAN

MANOJ KUMAR VERMA
Gautham Srinivas V R
APARNA RAIKWAR
SEETA

PRIYANKA PANDEY

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc (Phy) &amp; PGDMLT

SSLC

8th pass

MPHIL

BTECH

BSC

BA

M.SC,B.ED
M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL
B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

B.E

B.E

B.E

Graduation
B.SC.ED

BA

M.SC

M Sc B ED
M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL
MABED

MA ECONOMICS
MSC

MSC

M.Com



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

KIRAN

MAHIMA MANGAL

IFRAH TASNEEM

NIDHI SINGH

SUBISHNAD C

MALATHY M

DEEPA RANI

SWARNIMA KHARE

SIMMI YADAV

BABLI VERMA

ANSHU GAUTAM

KHUSHBOO SINGH

MONIKA SONKAR

SHWETA GUPTA

ANKUSH KUMAR

JAYA FONIA

BABITA NAIK

SOWMYA GANESH

POOJA

PRIYANKA DAVID

USHAI

REKHAK

PRITHIVKUMAR C

PRATIMA GUPTA

BHANUMATHI K

M R KALYANI

BHAGYA LAKSHMI S

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

MSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
MA

MA
M.P.Ed
BCA
MA
B.Sc
B.TECH
B.Sc
MA

MA
B.Sc
B.EI.Ed
MCA
B.Sc., B.Ed,,
B.A.
M.A,,
M.Sc.,
M.Sc.,
M.SC.,
M.A
Diploma
M.A., B.Ed.,

B.Sc.,



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

SREEJARL

MANIMEKHALA V

SHIBIR B

MANJULAP S

R UMAMAHESWARI

CHUKKA LAKSHMI

CHANDINI R

M SOFIA RASHIDA

T.THENMOZHY

PARVATHY RAVEENDRAN

S.KOTTESWARI

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.Com.,

M.A,,

B.Com.,

M.A,,

M.Com

M.A

M.SC.,

M.A

B.SC

M.Sc

M.Sc



