APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1900028
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	59031
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	G P R A CAMPUS TIRUMANGALAM ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI, TAMILNADU, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU - 600040
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NIRMALENDU KAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvannanagarchennai@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8670939532

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/cbse- mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/fee- structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya- plan/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/vidyalaya- mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/any-other/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://annanagarchennai.kvs.ac.in/en/result- analysis/academic-result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NIRMALENDU KAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	69
	PGT	13
	TGT	27
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	R. CHANDINI M.Sc Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	201	201	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	139	138	99.28	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18961.68
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	52 & 23

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 47
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	72
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/embed/ynSCpd7QDVQ?

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Muthulakshmi.B	PGT	M.SC,B.Ed
2	C Chellapandian	PGT	M.SC,M.PHIL,M.ED
3	A.Madhavi	PGT	M.Com,B.ED
4	D.Bhanumathi	PRT	Bsc.BED
5	U.Sunitha	PRT	MA B.Ed
6	Ashok Kumar	TGT	Mphil.Bed
7	S.Ranganathan	TGT	MA BED
8	M.Narasimhan	TGT	MA MPHIL
9	B.Palaniammal	PRT	B.sc
10	SABITHA S	PRT	BSC. ED
11	Meena Raju	TGT	MA
12	N.Sumathi	TGT	M.A,B.ed
13	Neerja Rao	OTHER	M.sc
14	N.V.K.J.Rekha	PRT	B.SC,B.ED
15	Ezilmathi Jawahar	PRT	B.SC
16	P.Hemamalini	PRT	B.COM,M.A
17	HEMAMALINI RAMESH	PRT	B.SC,M.A
18	Arunlata	PRT	M.SC

19 B. Jegannathan OTHER B.Sc (Phy) & amp; PGDMLT 20 S.J.Rajkumar OTHER SSLC 21 L. Manoharan OTHER 8th pass 22 SMITHA UNNIKRISHNAN PGT MPHIL 23 DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI TGT BTECH 24 JANANDAN PRT BSC 25 BRIJIT N J TGT BA 26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC,B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYAR PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT				
21 L.Manoharan OTHER 8th pass 22 SMITHA UNNIKRISHNAN PGT MPHIL 23 DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI TGT BTECH 24 JANANDAN PRT BSC 25 BRJIT N J TGT BA 26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC.B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC.M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC. M.ED, MPHIL <td>19</td> <td>B. Jegannathan</td> <td>OTHER</td> <td>B.Sc (Phy) & amp; PGDMLT</td>	19	B. Jegannathan	OTHER	B.Sc (Phy) & amp; PGDMLT
22 SMITHA UNNIKRISHNAN PGT MPHIL 23 DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI TGT BTECH 24 JANANDAN PRT BSC 25 BRIJIT N J TGT BA 26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC,B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED	20	S.J.Rajkumar	OTHER	SSLC
23 DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI TGT BTECH 24 JANANDAN PRT BSC 25 BRIJIT N J TGT BA 26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC,B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVIA TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M A B ED <td>21</td> <td>L.Manoharan</td> <td>OTHER</td> <td>8th pass</td>	21	L.Manoharan	OTHER	8th pass
24 JANANDAN PRT BSC 25 BRIJIT N J TGT BA 26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC,B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A KABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A ECONOMICS <td>22</td> <td>SMITHA UNNIKRISHNAN</td> <td>PGT</td> <td>MPHIL</td>	22	SMITHA UNNIKRISHNAN	PGT	MPHIL
25 BRIJIT N J TGT BA 26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC,B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYAR PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT <td< td=""><td>23</td><td>DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI</td><td>TGT</td><td>ВТЕСН</td></td<>	23	DHANANJAYA KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	ВТЕСН
26 ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH PGT M.SC,B.ED 27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT M A ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT<	24	J ANANDAN	PRT	BSC
27 R SEKAR PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	25	BRIJIT N J	TGT	BA
28 SMITHA S TGT B.A 29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	26	ANJANA SIVAPRAKASH	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
29 ASHAP S TGT M.SC 30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	27	R SEKAR	PGT	M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL
30 KALADEVI A TGT M.SC 31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	28	SMITHA S	TGT	B.A
31 GUNASEELAN S PET B.A 32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	29	ASHAP S	TGT	M.SC
32 AISHWARYA R PRT B.E 33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	30	KALADEVI A	TGT	M.SC
33 AKIFA FATHIMA S PRT B.E 34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	31	GUNASEELAN S	PET	B.A
34 A K ABIRAMI TGT B.E 35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	32	AISHWARYA R	PRT	B.E
35 Shreya Sharma TGT Graduation 36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	33	AKIFA FATHIMA S	PRT	B.E
36 C JANAVI PRT B.SC.ED 37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT MA B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	34	A K ABIRAMI	TGT	B.E
37 SUMAN DABAS PRT BA 38 PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV PGT M.SC 39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT MA B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	35	Shreya Sharma	TGT	Graduation
38PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAVPGTM.SC39NIRMALENDU KARPRINCIPALM Sc B ED40P SRI RAMANPGTM.SC,M.ED, MPHIL41MANOJ KUMAR VERMAPGTM A B ED42Gautham Srinivas V RPGTMA ECONOMICS43APARNA RAIKWARPRTMSC	36	C JANAVI	PRT	B.SC.ED
39 NIRMALENDU KAR PRINCIPAL M Sc B ED 40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT M A B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	37	SUMAN DABAS	PRT	BA
40 P SRI RAMAN PGT M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL 41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT MA B ED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	38	PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV	PGT	M.SC
41 MANOJ KUMAR VERMA PGT MABED 42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	39	NIRMALENDU KAR	PRINCIPAL	M Sc B ED
42 Gautham Srinivas V R PGT MA ECONOMICS 43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	40	P SRI RAMAN	PGT	M.SC,M.ED, MPHIL
43 APARNA RAIKWAR PRT MSC	41	MANOJ KUMAR VERMA	PGT	MABED
	42	Gautham Srinivas V R	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
44 SEETA PRT MSC	43	APARNA RAIKWAR	PRT	MSC
	44	SEETA	PRT	MSC
45 PRIYANKA PANDEY PRT M.Com	45	PRIYANKA PANDEY	PRT	M.Com

46	KIRAN	PRT	MSC
47	MAHIMA MANGAL	TGT	BSC
48	IFRAH TASNEEM	TGT	BSC
49	NIDHI SINGH	PRT	BSC
50	SUBISHNA D C	TGT	MA
51	MALATHY M	TGT	MA
52	DEEPA RANI	PET	M.P.Ed
53	SWARNIMA KHARE	PRT	BCA
54	SIMMI YADAV	TGT	MA
55	BABLI VERMA	PRT	B.Sc
56	ANSHU GAUTAM	PRT	B.TECH
57	KHUSHBOO SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
58	MONIKA SONKAR	TGT	MA
59	SHWETA GUPTA	TGT	MA
60	ANKUSH KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc
61	JAYA FONIA	PRT	B.EI.Ed
62	BABITA NAIK	TGT	MCA
63	SOWMYA GANESH	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed.,
64	POOJA	PRT	B.A.
65	PRIYANKA DAVID	TGT	M.A.,
66	USHA I	PGT	M.Sc.,
67	REKHA K	PRT	M.Sc.,
68	PRITHIVKUMAR C	PRT	M.SC.,
69	PRATIMA GUPTA	PRT	M.A
70	BHANUMATHI K	WELLNEES TEACHER	Diploma
71	M R KALYANI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A., B.Ed.,
72	BHAGYA LAKSHMI S	PRT	B.Sc.,

73	SREEJA R L	PRT	B.Com.,
74	MANIMEKHALA V	OTHER	M.A.,
75	SHIBI R B	OTHER	B.Com.,
76	MANJULA P S	TGT	M.A.,
77	R UMAMAHESWARI	PRT	M.Com
78	CHUKKA LAKSHMI	TGT	M.A
79	CHANDINI R	TGT	M.SC.,
80	M SOFIA RASHIDA	TGT	M.A
81	T.THENMOZHY	PRT	B.SC
82	PARVATHY RAVEENDRAN	TGT	M.Sc
83	S.KOTTESWARI	TGT	M.Sc